## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA



NOV 3 1992

CLERK, SURREME COURT By\_ Chief Deputy Clerk

RALPH	KER	MIT	ELLIS,	:
		App	pellant,	:
ν.				:
STATE	OF	FLOF	RIDA,	:
		Арр	pellee.	:
				1

CASE NO. 75,813

### ON APPEAL FROM TEH CIRCUIT COURT, OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA

### REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

NANCY A. DANIELS PUBLIC DEFENDER SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

W. C. McLAIN ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER FLORIDA BAR NO. 201170 LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE FOURTH FLOOR NORTH 301 SOUTH MONROE STREET TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 (904) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE(S)	
TABLE OF CONTENTS		
TABLE OF CITATIONS		
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT		
ARGUMENT		
ISSUE I		
ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN CONSOLIDATING THE TWO MURDER OFFENSES AND THE ATTEMPTED MURDER OFFENSE FOR TRIAL.	2	
ISSUE II		
ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN CALLING RICHARD FEAGLE AS A COURT WITNESS, ALLOWING THE STATE TO IMPEACH HIM WITH A PRIOR SWORN STATEMENT GIVEN TO THE PROSECUTOR, AND ALLOWING THE TESTIMONY IN THE SWORN STATEMENT TO BE USED AS SUBSTANTIVE EVIDENCE.	5	
ISSUE X		
ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN INSTRUCTING THE JURY ON THE HEINOUS, ATROCIOUS, OR CRUEL AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE BY GIVING AN INSTRUCTION THAT CONSTITUTIONALLY FAILED TO LIMIT AND GUIDE THE JURY'S CONSIDERA- TION OF THE EVIDENCE WHEN EVALUATING WHETHER THE CIRCUMSTANCE WAS PROVED.	6	
CONCLUSION		
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		

- i -

## TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASE	PAGE(S)
<u>Crossley v. State</u> , 596 So.2d 447 (Fla. 1992)	2,3
Demps v. Dugger, 514 So.2d 1092 (Fla. 1987)	6
Espinoza v. Florida, 505 US, 112 S.Ct, 120 L.Ed.2d 854 (1992)	6
<u>Garcia v. State</u> , 568 So.2d 896 (Fla. 1990)	2
Hitchcock v. Dugger, 481 US 393, 107 S.Ct. 1821, 95 L.Ed.2d 347 (1987)	6
<u>Mikenas v. Dugger</u> , 519 So.2d 601 (Fla. 1988)	6
Potopoulos v. State, Case No. 77,016 (Fla. October 15, 1992)	2
<u>Smalley v. State</u> , 456 So.2d 720 (Fla. 1989)	6
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 573 So.2d 306 (Fla. 1990)	5
<u>State v. Williams</u> , 453 So.2d 825 (Fla. 1984)	2,3
Thompson v. Dugger, 515 So.2d 173 (Fla. 1987)	6
<u>Williams v. State</u> , 117 So.2d 473 (Fla. 1960)	3

## STATUTES

Section 90.403(2), Florida Statutes

- ii -

3

RALPH KERMIT ELLIS,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. 75,813
